
1998 MSHSL CLASS AA BOYS - St. Olaf College, Northfield - Nov. 7, 1998 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Hopkins                  99    2   19   23   24   31   42   44   16:32.7    1:07.8 
  2   Eden Prairie            121    8   17   28   33   35   45   56   16:41.9      39.1 
  3   Stillwater Area         126    4   10   18   37   57   82        16:38.2    1:16.2 
  4   Duluth East             139   15   16   22   32   54   55   75   16:45.9      48.8 
  5   Mounds View             154   12   27   30   36   49   76   87   16:51.0      45.3 
  6   Bemidji                 195    3    7   26   62   97  104  106   16:51.2    2:08.4 
  7   Fairmont Area           201    1   34   48   58   60   95  110   16:51.4    1:47.1 
  8   Duluth Denfeld          203    5   13   38   67   80   90   92   16:56.4    1:30.2 
  9   Lakeville               226    6   11   50   61   98  101  111   17:01.8    1:51.0 
 10   Maple Grove             235    9   41   46   65   74   86   88   17:06.5    1:13.5 
 11   Fergus Falls            249   25   29   52   71   72   93   94   17:10.2      44.5 
 12   Minneapolis South       252   20   40   43   66   83   84   96   17:10.4    1:07.3 
 13   Red Wing                270   14   51   53   73   79   99  103   17:12.0    1:10.5 
 14   St Paul Central/Open    298   39   59   63   68   69   91  105   17:20.5      28.4 
 15   Mankato West            318   21   64   70   78   85   89  102   17:23.2    1:05.4 
 16   Hastings                412   47   77   81  100  107  108  109   17:48.9    1:26.3 
 
1. Hopkins  (Coach Ed Bauman) 
    2  Peter Tollefson, 12         15:45.0   
   19  Mike Bialick, 11            16:34.1   
   23  Tim Lewandowski, 12         16:45.6   
   24  Colin Bredeson, 11          16:45.9   
   31  Carl Schuessler, 12         16:52.7   
   42  Seth Bender, 12             17:02.4   
   44  Garrott Kuzzy, 10           17:03.3   
Time = 1:22:43.1     Places = 99 
 
2. Eden Prairie  (Coach Larry Anderson) 
    8  Corey Ylinen, 11            16:17.4   
   17  Adam Lindahl, 12            16:30.6   
   28  Adam Riddle, 12             16:49.5   
   33  Adam Steele, 12             16:55.5   
   35  Brian Peterson, 12          16:56.5   
   45  Chris Duffy, 11             17:08.4   
   56  Andy Malone, 11             17:17.1   
Time = 1:23:29.3     Places = 121 
 
3. Stillwater Area  (Coach Scott Christensen) 
    4  Jon Francis, 11             16:01.2   
   10  Andrew Swanson, 11          16:21.3   
   18  Chris Boldt, 12             16:32.3   
   37  Eric Polley, 12             16:59.0   
   57  Greg Blasko, 11             17:17.4   
   82  Dan Beutel, 12              17:41.3   
Time = 1:23:11.0     Places = 126 
 
4. Duluth East  (Coach Dave Wicker & Tim McCall) 
   15  Chad Roberg, 12             16:27.0   
   16  Grant Johnson, 9            16:29.8   
   22  Jeremy Erickson, 12         16:42.4   
   32  Nick Hassett, 11            16:54.4   
   54  Alec Steward, 12            17:15.7   
   55  Niles Batdorf, 12           17:16.8   
   75  Joel Lafrance, 12           17:34.8   
Time = 1:23:49.2     Places = 139 
 
5. Mounds View  (Coach Ross Fleming) 
   12  Mike Bremer, 12             16:24.8   
   27  Jimmy St. Peter, 11         16:49.2   
   30  Chris Aune, 11              16:52.2   
   36  Andrew Casci, 12            16:58.7   
   49  Alan Wilson, 10             17:10.1   
   76  Trent Riter, 10             17:35.2   
   87  Peter Pulju, 11             17:47.0   
Time = 1:24:14.8     Places = 154 
 
6. Bemidji  (Coach Dennis 'Barny' Bartz) 
    3  Luke Mullranin, 12          15:52.5   
    7  Jesse Prince, 12            16:13.9   
   26  Dan Fallon, 11              16:47.5   
   62  Ross Rebers, 10             17:21.6   
   97  Aaron Spicer, 12            18:00.8   
  104  Matt Hanson, 9              18:19.8   
  106  Per Henningsgaard, 11       18:21.7   
Time = 1:24:16.0     Places = 195 
 
 

7. Fairmont Area  (Coach Bob Bonk) 
    1  Neil Hanson, 12             15:33.0   
   34  Judd Wrucke, 12             16:56.0   
   48  Nate Murfield, 12           17:09.8   
   58  Aaron Sonnek, 10            17:18.3   
   60  James Oliver, 10            17:20.0   
   95  Greg Hamman, 10             18:00.0   
  110  Jim Kucerer, 11             18:55.3   
Time = 1:24:16.9     Places = 201 
 
8. Duluth Denfeld (Coaches Joel Holman & Gary 
LePisto) 
    5  Brent Loberg, 12            16:08.7   
   13  Chad Polson, 12             16:25.5   
   38  Ben Frost, 11               16:59.9   
   67  Jake Pederson, 12           17:29.0   
   80  Simon Sandvik, 10           17:38.8   
   90  Steve Morris, 10            17:51.3   
   92  Kyle Poldoski, 10           17:53.0   
Time = 1:24:41.8     Places = 203 
 
9. Lakeville  (Coach Bob Ertl) 
    6  Justin Lawrence, 12         16:10.7   
   11  Nate Olson, 12              16:24.4   
   50  Andrew Peltier, 12          17:11.5   
   61  Paul Minnie, 10             17:20.9   
   98  Eric Boelter, 11            18:01.6   
  101  Jake Yetzer, 10             18:10.2   
  111  Dave Ludowese, 12           19:04.4   
Time = 1:25:08.9     Places = 226 
 
10. Maple Grove  (Coach Gary Gerst) 
    9  Andy Blau, 12               16:20.9   
   41  Kris Miller, 12             17:01.9   
   46  Brian Treece, 12            17:08.7   
   65  Curt Pascoe, 12             17:26.7   
   74  Justin Kremer, 12           17:34.4   
   86  Mark Mellein, 10            17:46.5   
   88  Mike Masters, 10            17:47.7   
Time = 1:25:32.3     Places = 235 
 
11. Fergus Falls  (Coach Terry Harrington) 
   25  Erik LeRoy, 12              16:46.4   
   29  Adam Jacobs, 11             16:50.8   
   52  Josh Cossette, 9            17:12.5   
   71  Dusty Cossette, 11          17:30.4   
   72  Kevin Schneider, 11         17:30.8   
   93  Matt Bischof, 9             17:55.0   
   94  Jason Edwards, 11           17:58.8   
Time = 1:25:50.6     Places = 249 
 
12. Minneapolis South  (Coach Warren Kaari) 
   20  Malcolm Richards, 10        16:35.8   
   40  Peter Voves, 11             17:01.6   
   43  Mike Neuner, 12             17:02.7   
   66  Peter Keesey, 12            17:28.6   
   83  John Case, 12               17:43.1   
   84  Taylor Hanson, 12           17:44.9   
   96  Mac Page, 11                18:00.4   
Time = 1:25:51.6     Places = 252 



13. Red Wing  (Coach Jerry Schaubach) 
   14  Cory Erickson, 12           16:26.1   
   51  Dave Ulvestad, 11           17:11.8   
   53  Phil Midler, 12             17:14.1   
   73  Chad Reuter, 11             17:31.2   
   79  Dan Smith, 12               17:36.6   
   99  Alex Martinson, 12          18:02.2   
  103  Steve Nelson, 12            18:18.0   
Time = 1:25:59.7     Places = 270 
 
14. St. Paul Central/Open  (Coach Art Payne)  
   39  Dan Knappmiller, 10         17:01.2   
   59  Bryan Donald, 12            17:19.7   
   63  Jon Wacker, 12              17:22.6   
   68  Erik Steen, 10              17:29.3   
   69  Paul Fischer, 11            17:29.6   
   91  Nick Swanson-Hysell, 10     17:51.6   
  105  Domonic Thoemeke, 11        18:20.3   
Time = 1:26:42.3     Places = 298 
 

15. Mankato West  (Coach Jim Bassett) 
   21  Jon Ortloff, 11             16:40.5   
   64  Ryan Kapsner, 11            17:23.7   
   70  Paul Sheldon, 11            17:30.1   
   78  Jeremy Kalm, 9              17:36.1   
   85  Bob Jilek, 12               17:45.8   
   89  Mack Landgraff, 11          17:50.6   
  102  Jake Sheldon, 9             18:13.5   
Time = 1:26:56.0     Places = 318 
 
16. Hastings  (Coach Bob Cruse & John Dewall) 
   47  Ben Kimmes, 11              17:09.5   
   77  Scott Stephens, 12          17:35.5   
   81  Jason Matsch, 11            17:40.9   
  100  Luke Tuedt, 11              18:02.8   
  107  Tom Cruse, 8                18:35.7   
  108  David Saunders, 8           18:36.0   
  109  Justin Paulish, 12          18:44.5   
Time = 1:29:04.1     Places = 412 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Neil Hanson, 12             15:33.0    Fairmont Area 
    2        Nick Schneider, 10          15:33.4    Benilde-St Margaret's 
    3     2  Peter Tollefson, 12         15:45.0    Hopkins 
    4     3  Luke Mullranin, 12          15:52.5    Bemidji 
    5        Nathan Coleman, 11          15:52.8    Grand Rapids 
    6     4  Jon Francis, 11             16:01.2    Stillwater Area 
    7        Peter Keenan, 11            16:01.5    Fridley 
    8        Brian Preus, 12             16:01.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    9     5  Brent Loberg, 12            16:08.7    Duluth Denfeld 
   10     6  Justin Lawrence, 12         16:10.7    Lakeville 
   11        Ted Gustafson, 11           16:12.1    Owatonna 
   12     7  Jesse Prince, 12            16:13.9    Bemidji 
   13        Jason Overson, 11           16:16.2    Wayzata 
   14        Ben Hanson, 10              16:16.5    Buffalo 
   15     8  Corey Ylinen, 11            16:17.4    Eden Prairie 
   16     9  Andy Blau, 12               16:20.9    Maple Grove 
   17    10  Andrew Swanson, 11          16:21.3    Stillwater Area 
   18        Joel Reasner, 11            16:23.5    Cambridge-Isanti 
   19        Jim Mahoney, 12             16:24.0    Edina 
   20    11  Nate Olson, 12              16:24.4    Lakeville 
   21    12  Mike Bremer, 12             16:24.8    Mounds View 
   22    13  Chad Polson, 12             16:25.5    Duluth Denfeld 
   23    14  Cory Erickson, 12           16:26.1    Red Wing 
   24    15  Chad Roberg, 12             16:27.0    Duluth East 
   25        Josh DoBell, 11             16:28.8    Mankato East 
   26    16  Grant Johnson, 9            16:29.8    Duluth East 
   27    17  Adam Lindahl, 12            16:30.6    Eden Prairie 
   28    18  Chris Boldt, 12             16:32.3    Stillwater Area 
   29        Bill Revering, 12           16:32.9    Blaine 
   30    19  Mike Bialick, 11            16:34.1    Hopkins 
   31    20  Malcolm Richards, 10        16:35.8    Minneapolis South 
   32        Joe Barnes, 12              16:36.5    Anoka 
   33    21  Jon Ortloff, 11             16:40.5    Mankato West 
   34        Yonas Seyum, 11             16:42.0    Saint Paul Arlington 
   35    22  Jeremy Erickson, 12         16:42.4    Duluth East 
   36        Chris Polzin, 10            16:43.0    Mankato East 
   37        Tom Myers, 12               16:43.5    Shakopee 
   38        Mark Jang, 9                16:43.8    Minneapolis Edison 
   39    23  Tim Lewandowski, 12         16:45.6    Hopkins 
   40    24  Colin Bredeson, 11          16:45.9    Hopkins 
   41    25  Erik LeRoy, 12              16:46.4    Fergus Falls 
   42    26  Dan Fallon, 11              16:47.5    Bemidji 
   43        Matt Glover, 11             16:48.3    White Bear Lake Area 
   44        David Youngberg, 11         16:48.6    Minnetonka 
   45    27  Jimmy St. Peter, 11         16:49.2    Mounds View 
   46    28  Adam Riddle, 12             16:49.5    Eden Prairie 
   47        John Starkovich, 11         16:50.1    Mt Iron-Buhl/Virginia 
   48    29  Adam Jacobs, 11             16:50.8    Fergus Falls 
   49    30  Chris Aune, 11              16:52.2    Mounds View 
   50    31  Carl Schuessler, 12         16:52.7    Hopkins 
   51        Ryan Ford, 11               16:53.8    Saint Cloud Apollo 
   52    32  Nick Hassett, 11            16:54.4    Duluth East 
   53        Josh Bensen, 9              16:55.0    Willmar 
   54    33  Adam Steele, 12             16:55.5    Eden Prairie 
   55    34  Judd Wrucke, 12             16:56.0    Fairmont Area 
   56    35  Brian Peterson, 12          16:56.5    Eden Prairie 
   57        Andy Cossette, 12           16:56.8    Rosemount 
   58    36  Andrew Casci, 12            16:58.7    Mounds View 
   59    37  Eric Polley, 12             16:59.0    Stillwater Area 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
   60    38  Ben Frost, 11               16:59.9    Duluth Denfeld 
   61        Brad Wick, 12               17:00.5    Elk River Area 
   62    39  Dan Knappmiller, 10         17:01.2    St Paul Central/Open 
   63    40  Peter Voves, 11             17:01.6    Minneapolis South 
   64    41  Kris Miller, 12             17:01.9    Maple Grove 
   65    42  Seth Bender, 12             17:02.4    Hopkins 
   66    43  Mike Neuner, 12             17:02.7    Minneapolis South 
   67    44  Garrott Kuzzy, 10           17:03.3    Hopkins 
   68        Greg Gesell, 11             17:07.9    Alexandria 
   69    45  Chris Duffy, 11             17:08.4    Eden Prairie 
   70    46  Brian Treece, 12            17:08.7    Maple Grove 
   71    47  Ben Kimmes, 11              17:09.5    Hastings 
   72    48  Nate Murfield, 12           17:09.8    Fairmont Area 
   73    49  Alan Wilson, 10             17:10.1    Mounds View 
   74        Scott Anderson, 11          17:10.4    Eagan 
   75        Aaron Stumvoll, 11          17:11.0    Brainerd 
   76    50  Andrew Peltier, 12          17:11.5    Lakeville 
   77    51  Dave Ulvestad, 11           17:11.8    Red Wing 
   78    52  Josh Cossette, 9            17:12.5    Fergus Falls 
   79    53  Phil Midler, 12             17:14.1    Red Wing 
   80    54  Alec Steward, 12            17:15.7    Duluth East 
   81        Daniel Hager, 12            17:16.2    HenrySibley,MendHgts 
   82    55  Niles Batdorf, 12           17:16.8    Duluth East 
   83    56  Andy Malone, 11             17:17.1    Eden Prairie 
   84    57  Greg Blasko, 11             17:17.4    Stillwater Area 
   85    58  Aaron Sonnek, 10            17:18.3    Fairmont Area 
   86        Josh Spinler, 10            17:19.2    Owatonna 
   87        Kevin Walczak, 10           17:19.5    ParkCenter,BrooklynPk 
   88    59  Bryan Donald, 12            17:19.7    St Paul Central/Open 
   89    60  James Oliver, 10            17:20.0    Fairmont Area 
   90    61  Paul Minnie, 10             17:20.9    Lakeville 
   91    62  Ross Rebers, 10             17:21.6    Bemidji 
   92    63  Jon Wacker, 12              17:22.6    St Paul Central/Open 
   93    64  Ryan Kapsner, 11            17:23.7    Mankato West 
   94    65  Curt Pascoe, 12             17:26.7    Maple Grove 
   95    66  Peter Keesey, 12            17:28.6    Minneapolis South 
   96    67  Jake Pederson, 12           17:29.0    Duluth Denfeld 
   97    68  Erik Steen, 10              17:29.3    St Paul Central/Open 
   98    69  Paul Fischer, 11            17:29.6    St Paul Central/Open 
   99    70  Paul Sheldon, 11            17:30.1    Mankato West 
  100    71  Dusty Cossette, 11          17:30.4    Fergus Falls 
  101    72  Kevin Schneider, 11         17:30.8    Fergus Falls 
  102    73  Chad Reuter, 11             17:31.2    Red Wing 
  103    74  Justin Kremer, 12           17:34.4    Maple Grove 
  104    75  Joel Lafrance, 12           17:34.8    Duluth East 
  105    76  Trent Riter, 10             17:35.2    Mounds View 
  106    77  Scott Stephens, 12          17:35.5    Hastings 
  107    78  Jeremy Kalm, 9              17:36.1    Mankato West 
  108    79  Dan Smith, 12               17:36.6    Red Wing 
  109    80  Simon Sandvik, 10           17:38.8    Duluth Denfeld 
  110        Todd Mountain, 12           17:40.5    Osseo 
  111    81  Jason Matsch, 11            17:40.9    Hastings 
  112    82  Dan Beutel, 12              17:41.3    Stillwater Area 
  113    83  John Case, 12               17:43.1    Minneapolis South 
  114    84  Taylor Hanson, 12           17:44.9    Minneapolis South 
  115    85  Bob Jilek, 12               17:45.8    Mankato West 
  116    86  Mark Mellein, 10            17:46.5    Maple Grove 
  117    87  Peter Pulju, 11             17:47.0    Mounds View 
  118    88  Mike Masters, 10            17:47.7    Maple Grove 
  119    89  Mack Landgraff, 11          17:50.6    Mankato West 
  120    90  Steve Morris, 10            17:51.3    Duluth Denfeld 
  121    91  Nick Swanson-Hysell, 10     17:51.6    St Paul Central/Open 
  122    92  Kyle Poldoski, 10           17:53.0    Duluth Denfeld 
  123    93  Matt Bischof, 9             17:55.0    Fergus Falls 
  124        Mike Baker, 12              17:56.3    Forest Lake 
  125    94  Jason Edwards, 11           17:58.8    Fergus Falls 
  126    95  Greg Hamman, 10             18:00.0    Fairmont Area 
  127    96  Mac Page, 11                18:00.4    Minneapolis South 
  128    97  Aaron Spicer, 12            18:00.8    Bemidji 
  129    98  Eric Boelter, 11            18:01.6    Lakeville 
  130    99  Alex Martinson, 12          18:02.2    Red Wing 
  131   100  Luke Tuedt, 11              18:02.8    Hastings 
  132   101  Jake Yetzer, 10             18:10.2    Lakeville 
  133   102  Jake Sheldon, 9             18:13.5    Mankato West 
  134   103  Steve Nelson, 12            18:18.0    Red Wing 
  135   104  Matt Hanson, 9              18:19.8    Bemidji 
  136   105  Domonic Thoemeke, 11        18:20.3    St Paul Central/Open 
  137   106  Per Henningsgaard, 11       18:21.7    Bemidji 
  138        Jason Lindelof, 9           18:23.7    Woodbury 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
  139   107  Tom Cruse, 8                18:35.7    Hastings 
  140   108  David Saunders, 8           18:36.0    Hastings 
  141   109  Justin Paulish, 12          18:44.5    Hastings 
  142   110  Jim Kucerer, 11             18:55.3    Fairmont Area 
  143   111  Dave Ludowese, 12           19:04.4    Lakeville 
 


